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Timber Trimmers

All timber trimmers to be made from doubled up
sections of adjacent timber rafters (unless noted
otherwise). All built up sections to be fixed together
using either M10 bolts @ 1000mm C/C's or 1/3
points if beam < 3m, or 4mm plain wire nails  @
300mm C'C/s. Fixings to be staggered.

Timber Joist Schedule

TJ-1    38 x 195mm C24 @ 450mm C/C
TJ-2    44 x 147mm C24 @ 450mm C/C

Metal strapping and noggins to be provided as per
TRADA/NHBC recommendations to provide effective
restraint to masonry walls. 

All joists to be provided with strutting as per
manufacturers details or as follows -

L < 2.5m - No strutting required
2.5m < L < 4.5m - Strutting at mid-span
L > 4.5m - Strutting at third points

All roof areas to be provided with min 15mm OSB
deck to provide diaphragm action. Decking to be
fixed with fixings at min 150mm centres around
edges of panels.

Masonry Schedule

Below ground to be 100mm Min 7.3 N/mm2
Above ground to be 100mm min 3.6 N/mm2

All concrete blocks to be group 1 units manufactured
in accordance with EN 771-3.

All masonry walls below ground to be constructed
with a min M6 general purpose mortar to EN 998-2. 

All masonry walls above ground to be constructed
with a min M4 general purpose mortar to EN 998-2.

Padstone Schedule

PS-1      330 x 100 x 140mm, 200mm bearing length
PS-2      215 x 215 x 140mm, 200mm bearing length
PS-3      No Padstone , 150mm bearing length
PS-4      215 x 100 x 65mm, 100mm bearing length

Main trimmer joists to roof lantern to be formed
using 2 No. 47 x 195mm C24 timbers.

Side trimmer joists to roof
lantern to be formed using 2
No. 47 x 195mm C24 timbers.
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Assumed direction of
existing floor joists.

PS-1

PS-2

Assumed direction of
existing floor joists.
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supporting wall above.
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existing floor joists.
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It is assumed that beam SB-1 will
sit underneath beam SB-2, with
the padstone underneath SB-1. If
unachievable, contact Triskelion
Engineering Ltd for advice.

Timber joists to be supported on
timber wall plate/ledger board fixed
to existing external wall using min
M10 resin anchors at 450mm
centres. Fixings to be staggered
25% in from wall plate edges.
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New concrete lintels to be
positioned side by side to suit
thickness of existing wall.

New masonry wall to be tied
back to existing property using
proprietary wall starter kit.

New masonry wall
to be tied back to
existing property
using proprietary
wall starter kit.

Steel Beam Schedule

SB-1     UB 203 x 102 x 23 (S275)
SB-2     UC 152 x 152 x 23 (S275)
SB-3     UC 152 x 152 x 23 (S275)
SB-4     UB 178 x 102 x 19 (S275)

Concrete Lintel Schedule

CL-1     100x140mm precast lintels.

All concrete lintels to be provided with min 150mm
end bearings and installed to manufacturers details.

Steel Lintel Schedule

SL-1     IG L1/S 150 or similar.

All steel lintels to be provided with min 150mm end
bearings and installed to manufacturers details.



SB-4 steel beams to be splice adjacent to supporting wall
location.
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Timber Trimmers

All timber trimmers to be made from doubled up
sections of adjacent timber rafters (unless noted
otherwise). All built up sections to be fixed together
using either M10 bolts @ 1000mm C/C's or 1/3
points if beam < 3m, or 4mm plain wire nails  @
300mm C'C/s. Fixings to be staggered.

Timber Joist Schedule

TJ-1    38 x 195mm C24 @ 450mm C/C
TJ-2    44 x 147mm C24 @ 450mm C/C

Metal strapping and noggins to be provided as per
TRADA/NHBC recommendations to provide effective
restraint to masonry walls. 

All joists to be provided with strutting as per
manufacturers details or as follows -

L < 2.5m - No strutting required
2.5m < L < 4.5m - Strutting at mid-span
L > 4.5m - Strutting at third points

All roof areas to be provided with min 15mm OSB
deck to provide diaphragm action. Decking to be
fixed with fixings at min 150mm centres around
edges of panels.

Masonry Schedule

Below ground to be 100mm Min 7.3 N/mm2
Above ground to be 100mm min 3.6 N/mm2

All concrete blocks to be group 1 units manufactured
in accordance with EN 771-3.

All masonry walls below ground to be constructed
with a min M6 general purpose mortar to EN 998-2. 

All masonry walls above ground to be constructed
with a min M4 general purpose mortar to EN 998-2.

Padstone Schedule

PS-1      330 x 100 x 140mm, 200mm bearing length
PS-2      215 x 215 x 140mm, 200mm bearing length
PS-3      No Padstone , 150mm bearing length
PS-4      215 x 100 x 65mm, 100mm bearing length
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Steel Beam Schedule

SB-1     UB 203 x 102 x 23 (S275)
SB-2     UC 152 x 152 x 23 (S275)
SB-3     UC 152 x 152 x 23 (S275)
SB-4     UB 178 x 102 x 19 (S275)

Concrete Lintel Schedule

CL-1     100x140mm precast lintels.

All concrete lintels to be provided with min 150mm
end bearings and installed to manufacturers details.

Steel Lintel Schedule

SL-1     IG L1/S 150 or similar.

All steel lintels to be provided with min 150mm end
bearings and installed to manufacturers details.
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Stair trimmer joists to be formed
using 2 No. 44 x 147mm C24
timbers.T
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New joists are to be
supported off metal
joist hangers fixed to
steel SB-4 beams.

New steel SB-4 beams to be positioned in line with
timber stud walls above. Timber stud wall above to
be load bearing and formed from min 38 x 97mm
C16 timber studs @ 450mm max centres to suit
existing rafter locations. Wall to be located above
steel beam below and positively fixed to beam.

Splice Plates - 8mm thick full profile plates [S275]
with 4 No. 14mm holes for M12 bolts [8.8]
welds to be 6mm fillet welds (inside profile)
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Timber Trimmers

All timber trimmers to be made from doubled up
sections of adjacent timber rafters (unless noted
otherwise). All built up sections to be fixed together
using either M10 bolts @ 1000mm C/C's or 1/3
points if beam < 3m, or 4mm plain wire nails  @
300mm C'C/s. Fixings to be staggered.

Timber Joist Schedule

TJ-1    38 x 195mm C24 @ 450mm C/C
TJ-2    44 x 147mm C24 @ 450mm C/C

Metal strapping and noggins to be provided as per
TRADA/NHBC recommendations to provide effective
restraint to masonry walls. 

All joists to be provided with strutting as per
manufacturers details or as follows -

L < 2.5m - No strutting required
2.5m < L < 4.5m - Strutting at mid-span
L > 4.5m - Strutting at third points

All roof areas to be provided with min 15mm OSB
deck to provide diaphragm action. Decking to be
fixed with fixings at min 150mm centres around
edges of panels.

Masonry Schedule

Below ground to be 100mm Min 7.3 N/mm2
Above ground to be 100mm min 3.6 N/mm2

All concrete blocks to be group 1 units manufactured
in accordance with EN 771-3.

All masonry walls below ground to be constructed
with a min M6 general purpose mortar to EN 998-2. 

All masonry walls above ground to be constructed
with a min M4 general purpose mortar to EN 998-2.

Padstone Schedule

PS-1      330 x 100 x 140mm, 200mm bearing length
PS-2      215 x 215 x 140mm, 200mm bearing length
PS-3      No Padstone , 150mm bearing length
PS-4      215 x 100 x 65mm, 100mm bearing length

Steel Beam Schedule

SB-1     UB 203 x 102 x 23 (S275)
SB-2     UC 152 x 152 x 23 (S275)
SB-3     UC 152 x 152 x 23 (S275)
SB-4     UB 178 x 102 x 19 (S275)

Concrete Lintel Schedule

CL-1     100x140mm precast lintels.

All concrete lintels to be provided with min 150mm
end bearings and installed to manufacturers details.

Steel Lintel Schedule

SL-1     IG L1/S 150 or similar.

All steel lintels to be provided with min 150mm end
bearings and installed to manufacturers details.
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Where new velux roof lights are
to be installed, additional rafters
to be fixed to existing rafters
either side of roof light.
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Existing rafters are
to be retained.Denotes new timber stud walls

supported off top of steel SB-4
beams. Walls are to be load bearing
and support existing rafters.


